
AME~'lM~NT.OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES 

1 4 
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 

RES-17-0200 
5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

M0009 See Block 16C 
6. ISSUED BY CODE NRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE NRCHQ 

US NRC - HQ 
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
MAIL STOP TWFN-5E03 
ATTN KARLA FITZ 
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, c:ounty, state and ZIP Code) 

ALDEN RESEARCH LABORATORY INC 
ATTN DAVID SHOWALTER 
30 SHREWSBURY ST 
HOLDEN MA 015201843 

CODE 175795392 I FAC,ILITY CODE 

US NRC - HQ 
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
MAIL STOP TWFN-5E03 
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001 

{x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
NRC-HQ-13-C-04-0026 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

03/26/2013 
11. 1HIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

'J The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Dis extended, Dis not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a} By corrtpleting 

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER lfby 
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: 
2017-X0200-FEEBASED-60-60D003-60B302-1147-33-6-199-253D-33-6-199-1147 

$100,000.00 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14, 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

x FAR 52.243-1 CHANGES--FIXED PRICE (AUG 1987) ALTERNATE I (APR 1984) 
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Oisnot, [RI is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

The purpose of this modification is to ( 1) correct the Base and All Options total, (2) 

revise Section B. l, Price/Cost Schedule, (3) revise the Statement of Work (SOW) to modify 

and exercise Task 4, (4) obligate funds in the amount of $100,000.00, and (5) incorporate 

paragraph F.3, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE, and extend the period of performance, through March 

25, 2018. 

Please see the following pages for details. 

Total Obligated Amount: $369,904.00 (Changed) 

Base and Exercised Options: $385,339.00 (Changed) 

Base and All Options: $412,597.00 (Changed) 

Continued ... 
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 1 OA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Stuart A. Cain, President MONIQUE B. WILLIAMS 

I 

15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 

~~~ ~-=-- 04/28/17 -·--·--~--·-

_.-"<...~ --- , (Signature of Contracting Officer) 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 

Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA 

Tf.MPLATE'" ADMOO'f ~ REVBEW OOMPLETl JUN 1 3R zh~~R) 53.243 iDMOO 
- ----

----- -

2 



~~.;--.----------------------------~11.,...-C~O~N~T~R~A-C~T~l~D-C~O~D~E,,...--------~l~P~A~G~E,.......,O~F,...,,.PA-G~E~S,,.....----~ 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT . 1 I 4 

M0009 See Block 16C 

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. !5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

RES-17-0200 
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

6. ISSUED BY CODE NRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE !NRCHQ 

US NRC - HQ 
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
MAIL STOP TWFN-5E03 
ATTN KARLA FITZ 
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001 

B.1NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 

ALDEN RESEARCH LABORATORY INC 
ATTN DAVID SHOWALTER 
30 SHREWSBURY ST 
HOLDEN MA 015201843 

CODE 175795392 FACILITY CODE 

US NRC - HQ 
DIVISION ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT 

MAIL STOP TWFN-5E03 
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001 

(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
~ 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
x NRC-HQ-13-C-04-0026 

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

03/26/2013 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers O is exten°ded. Dis not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing 

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER it by 
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(lf required) Net Increase: 
2017-X0200-FEEBASED-60-60D003-60B302-1147-33-6-199-253D-33-6-199-1147 

$100,000.00 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE 
A. b~5ECRH~~~I~ R-~~Efo~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET_ FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
'appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

X FAR 52.243-1 CHANGES--FIXED PRICE (AUG 1987) ALTERNATE I (APR 1984) 
. D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Dis not. ~is required to sign this document and return ------- copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

The purpose of this modification is to (1) correct the Base and All bptions total, (2) 
revise Section B.1, Price/Cost Schedule, (3) revise the Statement of Work (SOW) to modify 

and exercise Task 4, (4) obligate funds in the amount of $100,000.00, and (5) incorporate 
paragraph F.3, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE, and extend the period of performance through March 
25, 2018. 

Please see the following pages for details. 

Total Obligated Amount: $369,904.00 (Changed) 

Base and Exercised Options: $385,339.00 (Changed) 

Base and Al1 Options: $412,597.00 (Changed) 
Continued ... 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 1 DA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND .TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

--------·-·-----------------
{Signature of person authorized to sign) 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable 

15C. DATE SIGNED 

MONIQUE B. WILLIAMS 

1 BB. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 

1. • .,f\Ji "":"-'J-~.:....z"' Csi · kl.d>lt.a..,..___, . . 
05/05/2017 

{Si'gnature of Contracting Officer) 

. STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by G.SA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

} 



:1:. 
) .. ,· 

~ .. ·. 

r· 
.< 

'_"; 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT , 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

1 I 4 
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. r PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

M0009 See Block 16C RES-17-0200 
6. ISSUED BY CODE NRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE jNRCHQ 

US NRC - HQ US NRC - HQ 
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
MAIL STOP TWFN-5E03 MAIL STOP TWFN-5E03 
ATTN KARLA FITZ WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001 
WASHINGTON DC 20555-.0001 

; 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 
(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

A 
A 

LDEN RESEARCH LABORATORY 
TTN DAVID SHOWALTER 

30 SHREWSBURY ST 
H OLDEN MA 015201843. 

I 

CODE 175795392 

;. 

INC 
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. x NRC-HQ-13-C-04-0026 
' 
.. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

FACILITY CODE 03/26/2013 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

.OThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Dis extended, Dis not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing 

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by 
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATION DATA(lfrequired) Net Increase: $100' 000. 00 
2017-X0200-FEEBASED-60-60D003-60B302-1147-33-6-199-253D-33-6-199-1147 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. . 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

X FAR 52.243-1 CHANGES--FIXED PRICE (AUG 1987) ALTERNATE I (APR 1984) 
D. OTHER (Specify, type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Dis not. [RJ is required to sign this document and return ------- copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

The purpose of this modification is to (1) correct the Base and All Options total, (2) 

revise Section B.1, Price/Cost Schedule, (3) revise the Statement of Work (SOW) to modify 

and exercise Task 4, (4) obligate funds in the amount of $100,000.00, and (5) incorporate 

paragraph F.3, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE, and extend the period of performance through March 

25, 2018. 

Please see the following pages for details. 

Total Obligated Amount: $369,904.00 (Changed) 

Base and Exercised Options: $385,339.00 (Changed) 

Base and All Options: $412,597.00 (Changed) 

Continued ... 
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 1 DA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Stuart A. Cain, President 
15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable 

15C. DATE SIGNED 

04/28/17 

MONIQUE B. WILLIAMS 

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

(Signature of Contracting Officer) 

16C. DATE SIGNED 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

..... 



' REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

~O~TINUATION SHEET NRC-HQ-l3-C-04-0026/M0009 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

ALDEN RESEARCH LABORATORY INC 

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES 
J 

(A) (B) 

Period of Performance: 03/26/2013 to 03/25/2018 

) 

-

I 

: -

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE 

(C) (D) (E) 

I 

-

OF 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

! 

,OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86) 
Sponsored by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53, 110 

4 

·'i:: 



•. 

Accordingly, the contract is.modified as follows: 

1, The Base and All Options total is corrected from $472,050.00 to $412,597.00. 

Therefore, section B.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--FIRM-FIXED-PRICE 
(AUG 20~ 1), is revised to read as follows: · 

"The total amount of the Firm-Fixed-Price portion of this contract is $412,497.00, and 
this amount is not fully-funded." 

2. Section B.1, Price/Cost Schedule, is revised to read as follows: 

Task 1: Literature Search and 
0001 Draft Table of Lessons 

: Learned 

Total Base CLINs 

CUN 0003 

CUN 0004 

CUN 0005 

CUN 0006 
Optional -
CUN 0007 

Task 1: Re ort 

Task 3 

Task4 

Task 5 
Contractor Travel Costs - To 

LOT 

be reimbursed in accordance W 
CUN 0008 with FAR 31.205-46 LOT 
Total 0 tional CLINS 
Total Base and Exercised CLINS as of M0009 
Total Base and All 0 tion CLINS $412,597 .00 

3. Section C Description/Specifications/Statement of Work, paragraph 3.4 is deleted in its 
entirety and replaced with the attached Task 4 SOW. 

Accordingly, Optional Task 4 is hereby exercised. As a result, the Base and Exercised 
Options amount is increased by $113,750.00 from $271,589.00 to $385,339.00. 



I 4. Funds in the amount of $100,000.00 are hereby obligated, thereby increasing the total 
obligations from $269,904.00 to $369,904.00. 

5. Paragraph F.3, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE, is hereby incorporated into the contract. 

Accordingly, the period of performance is hereby extended through March 25, 2018 and 
paragraph F.3, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE, is revised to read as follows: 

"This contract shall commence on March 26, 2013 and will expire on March 25, 2018." 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

,1 

,IJ:' 'I 

'~.' 

... 
• .. 

" ,. 

. f< 

';, 

: ·1 

,· .. 

·1' 


